

17.12.2024
Item. 20
BR

CRR 3959 of 2023
With
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2023
Arun Kumar Tantia
-vs-
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr.Santanu Talukdar ,
Mr. Rajib Mullick,
Ms. Sonia Mukherjee,
Mr. Deep Bairagi
.. for the petitioner
Mr. Debasish Roy.
Mr. Arindam Sen
.. for the State

Mr.Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Supreem Naskar,
Mr. Bhaskar Mondal

... for the O.P. No. 2

Both parties to file their short notes.

Considering the nature of allegations and the materials on record and the nature of transaction between the parties, let there be any interim order of stay of the proceedings before the trial Court till 24th February, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, CRAN 1 of 2023 stands disposed of.

The matter to appear in the Combined
Monthly List of February, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)