

25.03.2025
Sl. no. 13
Ct. No. 237
P.M.

C.R.R. 3959 OF 2023
+
CRAN 2 of 2025
Arun Kumar Tantia.
- vs -
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Santanu Talukdar,
Mr. Rajib Mullick,
Ms. Sonia Mukherjee
... for the petitioner
Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP,
Mr. Arindam Sen,
Mr. Arup Sarkar
... for the State

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is
taken on record. Opposite party is not represented.

CRAN 2 of 2025

Upon hearing the learned counsel on behalf
of the petitioner and the State, let the interim order
granted earlier is extended for a period of eight weeks or
until further order whichever is earlier.

CRAN 2 of 2025 stands disposed of.

CRR 3959 of 2023

Petitioner is directed to hand over a copy of
the application upon the learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the State in the course of day which in turn will
send it to Officer-in-Charge, Baruipur P.S. to cause it
serve upon the private opposite party No. 2 and to
submit a report by the next date.

Let the matter be listed on 30th April, 2025.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)