

06.03.2026
Item No.16
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 3959 of 2023
With
CRAN 6 of 2026

In the matter of: **Sri Arun Kumar Tantia.**

..... petitioner.

Mr. Santanu Talukdar,
Mr. Rajib Mullick,
Ms. Sonia Mukherjee,
.....For the Petitioner
Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.,
Mr. Arindam Sen,
Mr. Arup Sarkar,
..... for the State

In Re. CRAN 6 of 2026

1. This is an application for extension of interim order granted on December 17, 2024, subsequently extended from time to time, which was in force up to December 9, 2025.
2. The application has been filed within the time and prays for extension of the said interim order and copy of the application has been served upon the opposite party.
3. Considering the urgency of the matter, the interim order passed by this court is further extended till April 30, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Accordingly, CRAN 6 of 2026 is disposed of.
5. The matter be listed on April 17, 2026 at 2.00 P.M. under the heading "Contested Application".

6. State is directed to produce the Case Diary on the next date of hearing.
7. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)