

22.04.2026
Item No.29
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 3959 of 2023

In the matter of: **Sri Arun Kumar Tantia.**

..... petitioner.

Mr. Santanu Talukdar,
Mr. Rajib Mullick,
Ms. Sonia Mukherjee,
.....For the Petitioner
Mr. Arindam Sen,
Mr. Arup Sarkar,
..... for the State

1. Mr. Arup Sarkar on behalf of Mr. Arindam Sen, learned advocate representing the State prayed for an accommodation.
The prayer stands allowed and adjourned for the day.
2. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)