

24.08.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
Sl. No.29  
skg

**CRR 3959 of 2023  
With  
IA CRAN 8 of 2026**

**Arun Kumar Tantia  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Santanu Talukdar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajib Mullick, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Mukherjee, Adv.  
...for the petitioner  
  
Mr. Kallol Mondal, Ld. P.P.  
Mr. Imran Siddiqui, Adv.  
Ms. Jayashree Patra, Adv.  
...for the State

**Re: CRAN 8 of 2026**

1. Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.
2. CRAN 8 of 2026 is an application for extension of interim order.
3. On hearing of the parties the interim order in the present case is extended till 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2026 until further order whichever is earlier.
4. **CRAN 8 of 2026** stand disposed of.
5. The matter be listed in the “**Combined Monthly List**” of November, 2026.
6. State shall produce the case diary.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]**